
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*The dates and times listed are subject to change. All changes will be noted in our Athletic Newsletters and our NBPS 
Athletic Website (www.nbpsathletics.org)  
 

VARSITY GIRLS SOCCER	
Mon, Oct. 22: Turf Field 
Tue, Oct. 23: Back Field	
4:00pm – 5:30pm	
Contact: tricia.amrhein@nbps.org	
  

VARSITY & JV BOYS SOCCER	
Mon, Oct. 22: Back Field 
Tue, Oct. 23: Turf Field	
4:00pm – 6:00pm	
Contact: diego.cardona@nbps.org  

GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL	
Mon, Oct. 29: 4:00pm – 6:00pm 
Tue, Oct. 30: 5:30pm – 7:30pm	
Global Wellness Center Gym	
Contact: lancemaney@gmail.com		
  

BOYS VARSITY, JV & 9TH BASKETBALL	
Mon, Nov. 5 & Tue, Nov. 6	
6:00pm – 8:30pm	
Global Wellness Center Gym	
Contact: casey.wohlleb@gmail.com  

BOYS MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCCER	
Wed, Oct. 24: 3:00pm – 4:30pm	
Fri, Oct. 26: 4:00pm – 5:30pm	
NB Back Field 
Contact: dido.balla@nbps.org		
  

GIRLS MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCCER	
Wed, Dec. 19: 3:00pm – 4:30pm	
Thu, Dec. 20: 4:00pm – 5:30pm	
NB Back Field	
Contact: 	julia.karl@nbps.org/	
katherine.leiva@nbps.org	
	 

BOYS MIDDLE SCHOOL BASKETBALL 
Wed, Dec. 5: 3:00pm – 4:30pm 
Thu, Dec. 6: 4:00pm – 5:30pm	
Global Wellness Center Gym	
Contact: casey.wohlleb@gmail.com 
 	

GIRLS MIDDLE SCHOOL BASKETBALL	
Tue, Oct. 23 & Thu, Oct. 25 
4:00pm - 5:30pm  
CC Gym (Middle School Gym) 
Contact: lynsie.mandt@nbps.org			

CHEER COMPETITION TEAM  
Tuesday, October 30th 
4:00pm – 5:30pm	
Global Wellness Center Gym	
Contact: michelle.henne@nbps.org 

CHEER BASKETBALL SPIRIT TEAM 
Monday, October 29th 
4:00pm – 5:30pm	
Yoga Room (GWC)	
Contact: michelle.henne@nbps.org 


